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The Embassy will observe the following holidays during 2022. The list includes
Bangladesh and Chinese Government holidays.

SINo. | Occasion Date No. of
i Days
1. | New Year 01 January, Saturday 00
2. | Chinese Spring Festival 03-04 February, Thursday-Friday 02
3. | Shaheed Day and International Mother | 21 February, Monday 01
Language Day
4. | Birthday of the Father of the Nation 17 March, Thursday 01
Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman
5. | *Sab-e-Barat 19 March, Saturday weekend
6. | Independence & National Day 26 March, Saturday weekend
7. | Tomb-sweeping Day (China) 04 April, Monday 01
8. | Bangla New Year 14 April, Thursday 01
9. | *Sab-e-Qadr 29 April, Friday
10. | Jummatul Wida 29 April, Friday -
11. | May Day | 1 May, Sunday weekend
12. | *Eid-Ul-Fitr | 2-4 May, Monday-Wednesday 03
13. | *Buddha purnima 15 May, Sunday weekend
14. | Dragon Boat Festival(China) 03 June, I'riday 01
15. | *Eid-Ul-Adha 09-11 July, Saturday-Monday 01
16. | National Mourning Day 15 August, Monday 01
17. | *Ashura 09 August, Tuesday 01
18. | Janmastomi 18 August, Thursday 01
19. | Mid—Autumn Festival (China) 12 September, Monday 01
20. | Chinese National Day 01 October, Saturday weekend
21. | Durgapuja 05 October, Wednesday 01
22. | *Eid—e-Miladunnabi (Sa) 09 October, Sunday weekend
23. | Victory day 16 December, Friday 01
24. | Christmas Day 25 December, Sunday weekend
Total days 18
02. * Depends on sighting of the moon.
03.  The dates of observance of holidays of the Embassy may be changed should the
necessity arise.
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